
Ohio Lakefront Senators
To search lawmakers by address, visit: www.legislature.ohio.gov

District 11: Senator Paula Hicks Hudson (D)
* Agriculture and Natural Resources (Ranking Member)
614-466-5204 | hicks-hudson@ohiosenate.gov

District 2: Senator Teresa Gavarone (R)
Majority Floor Leader
*JCARR Senate Chair
614-466-8060 | gavarone@ohiosenate.gov

District 26: Senator Bill Reineke (R)
President Pro Tempore
614-466-8049 | reineke@ohiosenate.gov

District 13: Nathan Manning (R)
614-644-7613 | manning@ohiosenate.gov

District 23: Senator Nickie Antonio (D)
Senate Minority Leader
614-466-5123 | antonio@ohiosenate.gov

District 21: Senator Kent Smith (D)
Senate Minority Whip
614-466-4857 | smith@ohiosenate.gov

District 18: Senator Jerry Cirino (R)
614-466-7718 | cirino@ohiosenate.gov

District 32: Senator Sandra O’Brien (R)
* Agriculture and Natural Resources
614-466-7182 | o’brien@ohiosenate.gov

The mailing address for all Ohio State Senators is:
The Honorable (First) (Last) name
Ohio Senate
1 Capitol Square
Columbus, Ohio 43215

We’ve included office phone numbers, official emails, and any leadership roles or committee
assignments of interest. Consider how you can connect with your elected officials in district, and
help us to share our policy goals and the importance of reasonable regulation and permitting.



OH Lakefront Representatives
To search lawmakers by address, visit: www.legislature.ohio.gov

District 43: Rep Michelle Grim (D)
614-644-6017 | rep43@ohiohouse.gov

District 88: Rep Gary Click (R)
614-466-1374| rep88@ohiohouse.gov

District 89: Rep D.J. Swearingen (R)
* Government Oversight
614-644-6011 | rep89@ohiohouse.gov

District 54: Rep Kellie Deeter (R)
614-466-9628 | rep54@ohiohouse.gov

District 16: Rep Bride Rose Sweeney (D)
614-466-3540 | rep16@ohiohouse.gov

District 53: Rep Joe Miller (D)
614-466-5141 | rep53@ohiohouse.gov

District 13: Rep Tristan Rader (D)
* Natural Resources
614-466-5921 | rep13@ohiohouse.gov

District 20: Rep Terrence Upchurch (D)
614-466-7954 | rep20@ohiohouse.gov

District 23: Rep Daniel Troy (D)
614-466-7251 | rep23@ohiohouse.gov

District 57: Rep Jamie Callender (R)
* JCARR (House Chair)
614-644-6074 | rep57@ohiohouse.gov

The mailing address for all State Representatives is:
The Honorable (First) (Last) name
Ohio House of Representatives
77 S. High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

We’ve included office phone numbers, official emails, and any leadership roles or committee
assignments of interest. Consider how you can connect with your elected officials in district, and
help us to share our policy goals and the importance of reasonable regulation and permitting.

District 99: Rep Sarah Fowler Arthur (R)
614-466-1405 | rep99@ohiohouse.gov

District 21: Rep Eric Synenberg (D)
614-644-5079 | rep21@ohiohouse.gov

District 42: Rep Elgin Rogers (D)
*Natural Resources
614-466-1401 | rep42@ohiohouse.gov


